503395698 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM MICHAEL JAN SWINIARSKI TO MICHAL JAN SWINIARSKI previously recorded on Reel 033318 Frame 0653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT...

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN TIMOTHY RYAN	04/23/2014
JOSEPH EDWARD ABRAMCZYK	04/16/2014
SASSI ABDELMONAAM	04/16/2014
MICHAL JAN SWINIARSKI	05/07/2014
BARRY GRINDLE	05/09/2014
JEFFREY CHARLES PADDOCK	04/16/2014
MARCUS JOHN SCOTT WARD	04/16/2014
JAY BLACKSON	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	TRW VEHICLE SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14330346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT :

EPAS ID: PAT3442323

REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0587 503395698

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83398362	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY RICHMOND
SIGNATURE:	/JODY RICHMOND/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 14

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=CorrectedAssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=CorrectedConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif

source=CorrectedConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif

source=CorrectedConfirmationReceipt#page3.tif

source=CorrectedNoticeofRecordation#page1.tif

source=CorrectedNoticeofRecordation#page2.tif

PAIENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936925

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN TIMOTHY RYAN	04/23/2014
JOSEPH EDWARD ABRAMCZYK	04/16/2014
ABDELMONAAM SASSI /	04/16/2014
MIGHAEL JAN SWINIARSKI / MICLAO	05/07/2014
BARRY GRINDLE /	05/09/2014
JEFFREY CHARLES PADDOCK	04/16/2014
MARCUS JOHN SCOTT WARD	04/16/2014
JAY BLACKSON /	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	TRW SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14330346 /	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-358-4400

Email:

irichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name:

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

PATENT

REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0589

and the commentation of the comments of the co	A	
Attorney Decket Number	60106363	
CONCORT (400 D. 470002500FF) (NSECTA (40007F)	000000000	

Title of Invention	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is direct	2d to:
☐ Unites	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation in part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, inspecial information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffer the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated 14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement herotofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, ussign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Food Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws by hiving its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No. Filing Date July 14, 2014 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the Ork, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional to inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations as claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-applications.
melading applications to organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, f Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives cure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent in	id warrant that I have not gramed any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge (f); or imprisonment of not in LEGAL NAME OF INVI	is any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
Inventor: <u>Scap Time</u>	
Signature: ZZzz	22 ₇ 4
Note: An Application Date Use an additional declaration	Short (PTO/SIV14 or equivalent), including naming the endre inventive endry, must accompany this form: I form the each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83398362	***************************************	

	Attornor Daniel M. M.	Contract to the second second
	J. Color Little	1 ·000 J 200 3 O Z ·
7		Land to the state of the state

	Title of Invent	ion CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
1	This declaration	
- Company	1 609 GCCIataBOII	is directed to:
-	X	The attached application, or
-		United States application of PCT international application assets
******		filed on
	The above-identi	Fodows
*		fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
and a second second	I hereby state the including the claim	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
-	I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	application and th	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior in actional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	of the State of Dhereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEF for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a 14/330,346 ASSIGNEF, its sapplications, in an including all applications and the serial applications are serial applications and the serial applications and the serial applications are serial applications are serial applications.	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
(organizations, and	ons for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives by to secure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over.
Š	And I hereby repre	sent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
ì	hereby acknowled	age that any willful false statement made in al.
2	or imprisonment of	not more than five (5) years or both.
	EGAL NAME (): nventor: Jose	
٠.		ph Edward Abramczyk Date: 16 APRIL 2014
S	lignature:	fift & Alap
~	Inter No Asset	
	se an additional dec	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

tanta and a second	
X (2	000000000
Attorney Docket Number	{ 83378304

little of Invention	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is directe	ed to:
☐ United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	fication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior hal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its safor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated 14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws b, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the interpolation to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No, Filing DateJuly_14,_2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the tors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional to inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations as claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, we applications.
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR OUT 16/201/E
	Date: 04/16/2014
Signature:	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

***************************************	·
Attorney Docket Number	

Title of Invention CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number Gled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attempt to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/330,346 , Filing Date July 14, 2014), and I hereby self, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my beirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to some thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not grunted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I bereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Michal Inn S winbusk i / Daie: 07 Las 2014
Signature: Ulling Jam Scienta'
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83398362

Title of Invention	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is	directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clain	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, as.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for rt applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior enational or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Dehereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNET for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a 14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all app	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws claware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, d to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right it, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Filing Date July 14, 2014 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations lications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, direissue applications.
including applicat organizations, and	be for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle or imprisonment of	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME C	FINVENTOR OF A A A
Inventor: Ba	Fry Grindle Date: QY Man Kally
	ion Data Sheet (PPO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form each additional inventor.

Attomey Docket Number	83398362

Title of Inventi	on	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is	s.directi	ed to:
X	United	sached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pr	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior hal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referminterest, domestic of the ASSIGNED for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	TECH relawaried to act and for and for and did relation my application of the original relationship in	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applica organizations, and	tions fo d to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (DE INV	ENTOR // A see a see
		harles Paddock Date: 16 April 2014
Signature:		<u> </u>
		a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	1 97209263
Amorney I morket billioner	L A 3 3 9 A 3 O Z
CHILDING LYONKOLLYMINOS	(0000000

Title of Invention	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified app	elication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its statement of the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the success applications of the statement of the success applications.	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to attoin number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	VENTOR
Inventor: Marcus J	ohn Scott Ward Date: 16th Apr 14
Signature:	<u> </u>
Note: An Annlication Des	as Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
	on form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83398362		
1 2000	Attorney Docket Number	83398362

Title of Invention	CURTAIN AIRBAG WITH PROTECTIVE SHEET
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for disclose, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
sell, assign and set over a Delaware, having its pri referred to as the ASSI domestic and foreign, in ASSIGNEE, its successor inventions and discoverinames, or in my name, a serial/application number 14/330,346 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation and for valuable consideration, I do into TRW Vehicle Safety Systems, Inc., organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of inciple place of business at Washington, County of Macomb, and State of Michigan, hereinafter GNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the est in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or tits or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the error and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR IO LOS ONLY
Inventor: Jay Blac	kson Date: 19JUN 2014
Signature: Que	blm,
7(1)	
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. on form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 07/16/2015